FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Davis to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 144 by Senator Cortez

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, after "218.1" delete the remainder of the line, and at the beginning of line
 3, delete "435(D)(4)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, at the end of line 5, after "collected fees;" delete "to"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, delete lines 6 through 8, and insert "and to"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 29, after "conducted during" insert "<u>no more than</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 3, line 1, after "conducted during" insert "<u>no more than</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 4, line 15, change "Fourteen" to "Eleven and one-half"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 15 On page 4, line 18, change "<u>Seven</u>" to "<u>Five</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 4, delete lines 20 through 29 in their entirety and on page 5, delete lines 1 through
15 in their entirety and insert the following:

"(4) Eight and one-quarter percent to the parish governing authority where the
 offtrack wagering facility is located. When a facility is located within the corporation
 limits of a city, town, or municipality, one-half of the total funds allocated pursuant to
 the provisions of this Paragraph shall be disbursed to the governing authority of that
 city, town, or municipality.

24 (5) Eight and one-quarter percent to the sheriff of the parish where the offtrack
 25 wagering facility is located. When a facility is located within the corporation limits of
 26 a city, town, or municipality, one-half of the total funds allocated pursuant to the
 27 provisions of this Paragraph shall be disbursed to the police department of that city,

28 town, or municipality."

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>

2 On page 5, line 16, change "Section 3." to "Section 2."